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This document informs the changes made to the 3GPP workplan of 30/3, with updates for CN#12 version of 
the workplan for CN1 related Features, Building Blocks and Work Tasks. The modifications are in line with 
CN#11 (Introduction of IETF dependencies) and CN1#17 (Puerto Rico) meetings results. 
 
Major change to Rel-4 under the feature ’ASCI’ : 
ID2230: CN1 has completed that part (set to 100%). 
 
Major change to Rel-5 : 
ID1652 on feature ‘Emergency call enhancements’: For PS domain the completion rate is reset to 0% 
 
Additionally the new WID ‘Suppport for Emergency calls from UEs without UICC/SIM in networks containing an IMCN 
Subsystem’ is introduced. 
 
ID1660: ‘Mapping between the QoS UMTS point codes and the QoS External point codes’ has been transferred to 
CN3.  
Additionally under a restructured QoS feature CN1 needs guidance on what to do on IDs 1658, 1545, 1551, 1659. 
 
ID1656 on W-AMR, CN1 has now set the target date to september plenary with indication of half  done work at 
present. 
 
IETF dependencies has been incorporated into the Work Plan. Each of these lines with ‘Work Task / 
dependendcie’ starts with IETF in front of the drafts name. And mainly the 'Notes' field is used to detail the 
schedule, or identified problems. All dependencies are written according to the ones identified in the 
respective Work Item Description of CN1.  
The following shows CN1 dependency items only on the notes per dependency says: 
 
IDxxxx 2543bis,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
IESG review planned end of October -01. 
 
IDxxxx manyfolks,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
COMET is dependant on RFC 2543bis completion. 
IESG review planned 15th September. 
 
IDxxxx 100rel,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
IESG review planned end of October -01. 
 
IDxxxx privacy,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. NB: UNDEFINED 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
IESG to plan this on the calendar, but 3GPP to define service requirements first. 
 
IDxxxx call-auth,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. NB: UNDEFINED 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
Draft was ready for last call 4/01,- IESG reviews this for the schedule in its next meeting. 
 



IDxxxx subscribe-notify,- Inserted by Per 5/5-01 to identify N1s dependency on IETF draft schedule. 
The finnish date equals IETFs planned document submission. NB: UNDEFINED. 
The % complete is of no relevance for this WT. 
Draft not yet adopted as a working group item. 
 
 
Some ‘open issues’: 
ID1180 on Rel-4 stage 3 for LCS: What is the status,- remains only the architecture decision on RNC/BSC ? 
 
ID1281 and 1296 on Rel-5 multimedia capabilities and interworking with multimedia protocols under 
‘Provisioning of IP-based multimedia services’: 
 The requirements towards CN1 needs to be clarified before work can be done. 
 
ID2248 on Rel-5 ‘Intra Domain Connection of RAN Nodes to Multipel CN Nodes’: CN1 is waiting for SA2 
direction. 
 
 
 
 
 



ID Unique ID Name Release Splitable Resource NamModifie Acronym Level of Start Finish % Comple
15 4 Evolutions of the transport in the CN NA Yes WG CN4 No CNTRSP Mon 03/01/00 Fri 23/03/01 99%

16 859 IP Transport of CN protocols (e.g., CAP, M Rel4 No WG CN4 No SS7IP Thu 07/12/00 Fri 23/03/01 100%

17 1679 Stage 3 No WG CN4 No SS7IP Thu 07/12/00 Fri 23/03/01 100%

20 2253 BSSAP+ No WG CN1 No SS7IP-BSSAP+ WG Mon 15/01/01 Wed 14/03/01 100%

91 1273 Provisioning of IP-based multimedia serv Rel5 No WG SA1 No IMS TSG Mon 03/01/00 Tue 19/02/02 22%

92 1274 Call control and roaming to support IP-bas No WG SA2 No IMS-CCR TSG Mon 03/01/00 Tue 19/02/02 22%

96 2233 SIP Call Control protocol for the IM CN  Subsystem No WG CN1 Yes IMS-CCR TSG Mon 02/10/00 Fri 14/12/01 15%

97 1998 IP multimedia subsystem signalling flows No WG CN1 No IMS-CCR TSG Mon 02/10/00 Wed 12/12/01 40%

98 1278 IP multimedia subsystem stage 3 No WG CN1 No IMS-CCR TSG Mon 02/10/00 Wed 12/12/01 40%

99 2255 IP Multimedia (IM) Session Handling; stage 2 No WG CN1 No IMS-CCR TSG Mon 02/10/00 Wed 12/12/01 38%

100 2514 IETF: draft-ietf-sip-rfc2543bis-02 (Session Init No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Fri 14/12/01 0%

101 2515 IETF: draft-sip-manyfolks-resource-01 (Withou No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Thu 15/11/01 0%

102 2516 IETF: draft-ietf-sip-100rel-02 (Reliability of Pro No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Thu 15/11/01 0%

103 2517 IETF: draft-ietf-sip-privacy-01 (SIP extensions No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Wed 12/12/01 0%

104 2518 IETF: draft-ietf-sip-call-auth-01 (SIP extension No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Wed 12/12/01 0%

105 2519 IETF: draft-roach-sip-subscribe-notify-03 (Eve No WG CN1 Yes Fri 24/11/00 Wed 12/12/01 0%

108 1281  Multimedia Capabilities No WG CN1 Yes IMS-CCR Mon 04/09/00 Thu 20/12/01 0%

109 1282 Terminal capabilities No WG CN1 No IMS-CCR Mon 09/04/01 Thu 20/12/01 0%

111 1805 Network capabilities No WG CN1 No IMS-CCR Mon 09/04/01 Thu 20/12/01 0%

123 1294 Interworking with other multimedia protocols No WG CN3 No IMS-CCR Mon 19/03/01 Fri 21/12/01 0%

124 1296 Impact on MM/CC/SM No WG CN1 Yes IMS-CCR-IWMM Mon 19/03/01 Fri 21/12/01 0%

125 2520 Emergency calls without UICC/SIM in netw Rel5 No WG SA2 Yes Tue 29/02/00 Thu 16/05/02 0%

126 2522 Stage 3 work for CN1 No WG CN1 Yes Wed 30/05/01 Thu 28/03/02 0%

151 1652 Emergency call enhancements NA Yes WG CN1 Yes EMC1 WG Mon 03/01/00 Fri 28/12/01 14%

152 1653 For IP & PS based calls Rel5 No WG CN1 Yes EMC1-PS TSG Mon 03/04/00 Fri 28/12/01 10%

154 1315 SIP emergency calls and packet emergency calls s No WG CN1 Yes EMC1-PS Tue 17/10/00 Fri 28/12/01 0%

156 1317 Distinction of emergency call types to different eme No WG CN1 Yes EMC1-PS Tue 13/02/01 Wed 12/12/01 0%

157 1646 Stage 3 for emergency calls and packet emergenc No WG CN1 Yes EMC1-PS Mon 14/08/00 Fri 28/12/01 0%

159 1654 For CS based calls Rel4 No WG CN1 Yes EMC1-CS TSG Mon 01/05/00 Tue 26/09/00 100%

161 1999 Distinction in CS domain of emergency calls to diffe No WG CN1 No EMC1-CS Mon 28/08/00 Tue 26/09/00 100%

180 1340 Facsimile Rel4 No WG SA1 No FAX TSG Tue 22/02/00 Fri 22/12/00 74%

181 1341 Real Time Fax No WG SA2 No FAX-RT Tue 22/02/00 Fri 23/06/00 100%

183 1343 Signalling aspects (e.g. ICM) No WG CN1 No FAX-RT Tue 22/02/00 Fri 23/06/00 100%

268 1625 Wideband Telephony Service  - AMR (Mas Rel5 No WG SA4 No AMRWB TSG Sat 01/01/00 Fri 07/12/01 20%

283 889 Implementation No WG SA4 No AMRWB Mon 03/01/00 Fri 07/12/01 7%

294 1656 In CN, see notes No WG CN1 Yes AMRWB Mon 20/11/00 Thu 27/09/01 50%

295 1541 Transcoder-Free Operation Rel4 No WG CN4 No TrFO Mon 03/01/00 Fri 30/03/01 100%

296 112 OoBTC solution No WG CN4 No TRFO-OOBTC WG Mon 03/01/00 Fri 30/03/01 100%

299 1657 Codec Negotiation between UE and MSC No WG CN1 No TRFO-OOBTC TSG Mon 14/08/00 Fri 02/02/01 100%

329 1536 Location Services enhancements NA Yes WG SA2 No LCS1 TSG Mon 03/04/00 Fri 29/11/02 22%

337 525 LCS support in the PS domain Rel4 No WG SA2 No LCS1-PS Mon 01/05/00 Fri 30/03/01 88%

340 1180 Stage 3 No WG CN1 No LCS1-PS Mon 21/08/00 Fri 30/03/01 81%

341 526 Layer 3 LCS signaling UE (MS) -SGSN (UMTS No WG CN1 No LCS1-PS Mon 21/08/00 Wed 13/12/00 10%

379 1542 TO BE RESTRUCTURED- Ensure reliable Rel4 No WG SA2 No QoSPS Mon 03/01/00 Thu 21/06/01 30%

381 1658 stage 3 for End-to-end QoS (re)negotiation No WG CN1 No QoSPS Mon 25/09/00 Fri 26/01/01 0%

382 1545 GMM and SM aspects No WG CN1 No QoSPS Mon 25/09/00 Tue 23/01/01 0%

393 1551 Possible new code points in QoS IE from e No WG CN1 Yes QoSPS-ENDEND-CP Thu 22/06/00 Mon 14/08/00 0%

394 1659 Possible new code points in QoS IE for UM No WG CN1 No QoSPS-ENDEND-CP Thu 22/06/00 Mon 14/08/00 0%

395 1660 Mapping between the QoS UMTS point cod No WG CN3 Yes QoSPS-ENDEND-CP Thu 22/06/00 Mon 14/08/00 0%

420 1571 Security enhancements NA No WG SA3 No SEC1 TSG Mon 03/01/00 Fri 14/06/02 22%

421 2099 UE triggered authentication during connec Rel4 No WG SA3 No SEC1-UETADC TSG Tue 14/03/00 Tue 14/03/00 0%

422 2254 Stage3 No WG CN1 No SEC1-UETADC Tue 14/03/00 Tue 14/03/00 0%

424 1588 Evolution of GSM PS algorithms (e.g. GEA Rel4 No WG SA3 No SEC1-PSALGO1 TSG Tue 22/02/00 Fri 22/12/00 73%

427 1661 GEA capability indication in MS CM No WG CN1 No SEC1-PSALGO1-GEA Mon 19/06/00 Fri 22/12/00 100%

465 2230 Advanced Speech Call Items enhancemen Rel4 No WG CN1 Yes ASCI TSG Sun 03/12/00 Thu 14/03/02 100%

467 2231 Stages 2 and 3 on A interface No WG CN1 Yes ASCI WG Sun 03/12/00 Fri 23/03/01 100%

468 2243 Intra Domain Connection of RAN Nodes t Rel5 No WG SA2 No MULCN TSG Mon 02/10/00 Wed 12/12/01 10%

472 2247 CN work No WG CN1 No MULCN TSG Mon 02/10/00 Wed 12/12/01 11%

473 2248 N1 work No WG CN1 Yes MULCN TSG Tue 13/02/01 Wed 12/12/01 0%
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